
Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer Address City State Zip Telephone Email

Albrecht Julie member Academia
Univ of Nebraska/Lincoln, Nutrition + 
Health Services 119 Ruth Leverton Hall Lincoln NE 68583-0808 (402) 472-8884 jalbrecht1@unl.edu

Barlow Kristina member Regulatory -USDA Consultant USDA FSIS Microbiology Division
Rm 344 Aerospace Center, 1400 
Independence Ave. SW Washington DC 20250-3777 (202) 690-6607 Kristina.Barlow@fsis.usda.gov

Benton Angela member Industry - Food Service Jetro/Restaurant Depot 133-11 20th Avenue
College 
Point NY 11356 (718) 939-6400 x 601 abenton@jetrord.com

Bohm Shirley member Regulatory- FDA Consumer Safety Officer/CFSAN 5100 Paint Branch Parkway College Park MD 20740 301-436-2096 Shirley.Bohm@fda.hhs.gov

Chen Yuhuan member Industry - Retail Food Stores Grocery Manufacturers Association 1350 I St, NW, Suite 300 Washington DC 20005 (202) 639-5974 ychen@gmaonline.org

Doty Karen member Industry - Food Service Brinker International 6700 LBJ Freeway Suite 3105 Dallas` TX 75240 (972) 770-1707 karen.doty@brinker.com

Ferko Frank member Industry - Food Service US Foodservice 6133 North River Road, Suite 300 Rosemont IL 60018 (847) 232-5896 frank.ferko@usfood.com

Goltry Scott member Industry - Food Processing American Meat Institute 1150 Connecticut Avenue, NW 12th Floor Washington DC 20036 202-587-4254 sgoltry@meatami.com

Harris Andrew member Regulatory - Local Summit County Health District 1100 Graham Road Circle Stow OH 44224 (330) 926-5641 aharris@schd.org

Hollingsworth Jill member Industry - Retail Food Stores Food Marketing Institute 2345 Crystal Drive, Suite 800 Arlington VA 22202 (202) 220-0658 jhollingsworth@fmi.org

Johnson Adam member Industry - Retail Food Stores Supervalu PO Box 20 Boise ID 83726 (208) 395-3265 adam.johnson@supervalu.com

Kolenski John member Industry - Retail Food Stores The Kroger Co. 1014 Vine Street Cincinnati OH 45202 (513) 762-4041 john.kolenski@kroger.com

Kramer Robert J. member Regulatory - Local Columbus Health Department 240 Parsons Avenue Columbus OH 43215-5331 (614) 645-6747 bobk@columbus.gov

Kunduru Mahipal member Industry - Retail Food Stores Safeway Inc. 5918 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton CA 94588 (925) 226-9393 mahipal.kunduru@safeway.com

Lancaster Sandra Co-Chair Regulatory - State Arkansas Department of Health PO Box 1437, Slot #H-46 Little Rock AR 72205 (501) 661-2575 sandra.lancaster@arkansas.gov

Luchansky John member Regulatory - USDA ARS USDA ARS 600 E Mermaid Ln, Room 106, ERRC Wyndmoor PA 19038-8598 (215) 233-6620 John.Luchansky@ARS.USDA.GOV

Nickelson Nick member Industry - Food Processing Standard Meat Company 455 Sansom Blvd Saginaw TX 76179 (817) 916-1332 nick@standardmeat.com

Nummer, Ph.D. Brian A. member Academia Utah State University 8700 Old Main Hill Logan UT 84322-8700 (435) 797-2116 briann@ext.usu.edu

Parker Richard member Industry - Retail Food Stores HEB 5105 Rittiman Rd San Antonio TX 78218 (210) 938-6514 parker.richard@heb.com

Pierce Chad member Industry - Retail Food Stores Wal-Mart 508 SW 8th Street Bentonville AR 72716 (479) 277-7083 chad.pierce@samsclub.com

Reinhard Robert Co-Chair Industry - Food Processing Sara Lee Corporation 3500 Lacey Road
Downers 
Grove IL 60515 (630) 598-8058 bob.reinhard@saralee.com

Schaffner Don member Academia Rutgers University 65 Dudley Road
New 
Brunswick NJ 08901 (732) 932-9611 schaffner@aesop.rutgers.edu

Schwarz Thomas L. member Industry - Food Service
International Flight Services 
Association 5700 Waters Edge Landing Court Burke VA 22015 (703) 250-5445 tls4HACCP@aol.com

Scott Bob member Industry - Food Service Darden Restaurants, Inc. 5900 Lake Ellenor Drive Orlando FL 32809 (407) 245-6764 bscott@darden.com

Shaw William member Regulatory -USDA Consultant USDA FSIS Risk Management Div. 1400 Independence Ave. SW Rm #3533 Washington DC 20250 (202) 205-0695 William.Shaw@fsis.usda.gov

Hilgren John member Other - Sanitation Services Ecolab Inc 655 Lone Oak Drive Eagan MN 55121-1560 (651) 795-5953 john.hilgren@ecolab.com

Waller Travis member Industry - Retail Food Stores Associated Food Stores, Inc. 1850 W. 2100 S.
Salt Lake 
City UT 84119 (801) 978-8408 tpwaller@afstores.com

Wanucha Donna member Regulatory - FDA FDA Regional Food Specialist/ORA 5701 Executive Center Drive, Suite 104 Charlotte NC 28212 704-344-6116 Donna.Wanucha@fda.hhs.gov
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